

®

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18476/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/05/2012
in SBCWP No. 488/2012 30/05/2012 in DBCSA No. 749/2012 passed by
the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

RAJIV KUMAR DIXIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sathish,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav,Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Mr. N.K. Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. R.J. Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. Abhik Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one appears for the petitioner.

The special leave petition is dismissed for
non-prosecution.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER